

Guideline on Lifetime Memberships

Background

In celebration of CCOC's 20th anniversary in 1994 a Lifetime Membership was created and presented at the annual general meeting to 7 members who had made significant contributions to the growth of the organization.

Over the following years, Lifetime Memberships have been given out to a total of 45 members, including Founders, Presidents, retiring political allies and volunteers.

Eligibility

Lifetime Membership is intended to recognize exceptional contributions from members of CCOC. Considerations include:

- number of years of membership,
- contribution to particular projects of significance,
- dedication to/ support of CCOC's mission and values.

Nomination

The Manager of the Tenant and Community Engagement Department will ask for nominations from all department managers in March of each year.

Selection

The Tenant and Community Engagement Committee shall review all submissions and make the final selection.

The Tenant and Community Engagement Committee reserves the right to not grant the Lifetime Membership if the submissions are not sufficiently compelling.

Recognition

Lifetime Membership shall be presented at the Annual General Meeting. The recipient shall receive a letter of thanks from the President and a pin. He/ she will receive the

Approved by the Tenant and Community Engagement Committee June 2020.

Expires June 2025.



NewsNotes, calendar, and invitations to CCOC events. The annual \$3 membership fee will be permanently waived.

Approved by the Membership & Communications Committee January 2010.